
 

Year 11 CONNECT PROGRAM 2024 
Below is an overview of the Year 11 2024 CONNECT program.  Wednesday afternoon and Thursday mornings scheduled 
times are flexibly used for students to access traineeships / apprenticeships as well as home study.    Where there is a 
scheduled activity occurring on a Wednesday or Thursday, ALL students MUST Attend.                                   (V24.2 16/01/24) 
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Term 1 
Week Session Details When Location  

1 Year 11 Assessment Policy / QCAA 
Account Set-Up / CONNECT 
Introduction 

Thursday 25 January 10:15 am Library  

2 QFES – RAAP Presentation Thursday 1 February 10:00 am Library 
4 BRAKE SESSION A – Lesson 1 & 2 Thursday 15 February 9:30 to 11:20 am BRAKE Class  
6 BRAKE SESSION B – Lesson 3 & 4 Thursday 29 February 9:30 to 11:20 am BRAKE Class 

10 BRAKE SESSION C – Lesson 5 & 6 Thursday 28 March 9:30 to 11:20 am BRAKE Class 
Term 2 
Week Session Details When Location  

1 ELEVATE Sessions – Study Sensei / 
Time Management  

Wednesday 17 April – 2 x scheduled 
sessions 

N01 / Library 

1 BLURRED Mind Sessions – Vaping 
Deception 

Thursday 18 April – 1 x scheduled session N01 

5 PPEP Talk – Pelvic Pain Foundation 
(Female Students only) 

Wednesday 15 May 2024 1:30 pm N01 

9 QPS Survive the Drive Thursday 13 June 10:00 am start  Crosswell Hall 
Term 3 
Week Session Details When Location  

5 RACQ Docudrama – The Prequel Thursday 8 August 9:30 to 11:20 am BRAKE Class 
9 Camp Preparation  Wednesday 4 September 1:10 pm Crosswell Hall 
9 RACQ Docudrama – The Sequel Thursday 5 September – 10:00 to 11:20 am Crosswell Hall 

10 Leadership Camp Week – Wednesday 11 to Friday 13 September @ Lake Tinaroo 
Term 4 
Week Session Details When Location  

1 Senior Leadership Applicants Only  Thursday 3 October – 9:20 to 11:20 am 
 

R019 / R020 

2 Block Assessment Period Week 1  
3 Block Assessment Period Week 2 (Monday and Tuesday only).   
4 Leadership Speeches Thursday 24th October 10:00 am  Crosswell Hall 
5 University Entrance Requirements – 

Getting Ready!  (opt in) 
Thursday 31 October 10:10 to 11:20 am N01 

6 Preparation for Senior Review 
Meeting 

Thursday 7 November 10:30 am Crosswell Hall 

7/8 Senior Review Meetings (QCE / ATAR Prediction) – as per individual schedule 
 

Various 

 


